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m d fo the upgrading of cert in xistin halt stati and other sta ..

tjon ot Kangra valley railway to bJl-
,u~,."'n;.d ations or category 'B' station and also for op ning a new halt st . on at Tripal and Rajpur Palampur a ricultural univer ity in 1981-82;

(b) if 0, the actio taken by Govrnment i this regard; and

(c) th target date therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND
I THE DEPARTMENT OF PAR-
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): 1a) to (c). North ern Railway Adminstration has received proposals fOr opening of halt stat ODS at Tripal and Raj pur, conversion of Barial Himachal, !·J1egh-
raj Pur a , Chamunda Marg and Lunsu halt station.s into flag stations and upgradation of N andpur Bhatauli station into a CrossiJng station. The p:'oposals fOr opening of halt stations at Tripal and Raj pur, conversion of BaT-
iaJ Himachal and Meghraj Pura into flag stations and upgradatioJl of Nandpur Bhatauli station into a crossing station have been examined and not found justified. The proposal for conversion of Chamunda Marg ancl Lunsu halts into flag stations is being examined by Northern Railway.

Basic Grant for Equipment to Uni-
vertsities by University Grants Commission

4617. SHRI A. C. DAS: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOC-IAL WELFARE be plea.sed to state:

(a) the total amount sanctioned by University Grants Commission to various Universities as basic grant for equipment under the Sixth Plan;

(b) whether his Ministry has a 'Oroposal . to end guidelines to the University Grants Commission to sanc- ' tion aaditiona1 amount to the Univer-
~ities situated in backward State; and

c) the step proposed to be takE;n ...
to supply the equipment required by the Universities ituated in the tribal and hilly areas?

THE MINISn:R OF STATE THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRIMATI-
SHEILA KAUL): (a) The Univer ity Grants Commission has allocated a total grant of Rs. 296.50 lakhs as !>asic grants to 77 universities. These grants are intended for purchase ot equipment urgently required in the Science Departments of these uni versities pending assessment of the overall requirements, includig equipments.,.
during the Sixth Plan,

(b) No Sir. However, to ·;he ex-, .
tent resources p~rmit, the CommIssion has agreed to give special attention to the development of those Universities which aTe yet to reaCh a critical stage of growth.

(c) The items of equipment re~.

quired by various Universities have to be determined and purchased by the universities themselves. There is no _
proposal under consideration to PI-O-
cure and supply ,such equipment to the Universities by aaly Central agency.

Combined Inter-Departmental Seniority of Class I OtIlcets

4618, PROF. MADHU
VATE: Will the Minister of WAYS be pleased to state:

DANDA-
RAIL-

(a) i.s it a fact that combined inter-departmental seniority list of Class I officer,s of railways is kept secret from the officers; and

(b) if so, what is the reason of this secrecy and by what date the Ministry propose to 'publicly [lotify the list
~ that the officers who are to -secure justice are not frustrated?


BBADRA:

THE DEPUTY TER IN THE
"'~.',A,STRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPART . OF PARUA-
MENT Y AFFAIRS (SHRI LI-
KARJUN) : a and (b). Whil departmen -wise eniori list of Cla I officer in varioUs gr de including LeveLl is dul notified, the combined list of senior Level-I Heads of ::Je-
partments belonging to different Han-
way Services drawlll up from time to , time, for the purpOSe of appointment to higher grade posts of General Managers, Chief Administrative Officers (Railways) etc. has ever been notified from the very beginning in administrative interest. There is no proposal to alter the extent policy.
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Chairman 'f RAilway Service Comm-
. issions

4620, SHRI S-AN:A T KU~R ~A~,{­
DAL: Will the Minister of . R4.IiJ-WAYS pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstittred Qiie.stian No. 10177 on 7th May; 1981 .regarding transfer of Chairman ' of Railway Service Commissions and state:

(a) the names tif tfie Chairman of the Railway Servic~ Com · Issions referred to in the Annexure to the reply given to Unstarred Question Ho,
7123 dated ,9th'April 1981 which were - , <
recommended by the State Governments; and

